Fuester, Lynn

Lynn J. Fuester, 98, of Cass City passed away Easter Sunday, March 31, 2002, at Tendercare Nursing Facility in Cass City. Funeral services will be conducted at 11 a.m. on Wednesday, April 3, 2002, at Kranz Funeral Home in Cass City with Dr. Philip Rice of Cass City United Methodist Church officiating. Interment will be in Elkland Township Cemetery in Cass City. Visitation is from 2 to 5 p.m. and 7 to 9 p.m. today at the funeral home. Memorials may be made to the American Cancer Society or the charity of the donor's choice.